

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7755-7756/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in CA No. 1/2022 20-12-2022 in CA No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KRISHNA HITESHBAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA JAGANNATH VARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76887/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 76887/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iqbal Syed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prithu Parimal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Ms. Parul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty. The matter is adjourned to 28.07.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)