

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7755-7756/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2022 in Civil Application No. 1/2022 in R/First Appeal No.166/2022 with Civil Application No.1/2022 in R/First Appeal No.1138/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

KRISHNA HITESHBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA JAGANNATH VARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.76887/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18338/2023

(IA No.167261/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167263/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iqbal Syed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prithu Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Parul Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Jay M. Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of SLP (C) No. 18338 of 2023 be provided to the learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 and 2. A copy thereof be also provided to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 7755-7756 of 2023.

List the matters on 3rd October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)